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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

.. Service Appeal No. 1311/2023.

Muhammad Adnan Ex-constable No. 8886 FRP DI Khan Range R/o Village Pai

Tehsil & District TaNK... ... .. on it e e ee e e et e e asaeaas Appellant.
VERSUS

Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar &

O NEES ... e e e e et e e e e .. RESPONENTS.

PARAWISE REPLY BY RESPONDENTS 1 to 4. Kh

BARAWISE HEPLY BY RESPONDENTS 1 fo4, e

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH. Bines ro, 9 2 17

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:- DN

e £X£ _, &93%

1. That the appeal is badly barred by law & limitation.

2. That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary and proper
parties.

3. That the appeliant has no cause of action and locus stand to file the instant ‘
appeal. ‘

4 That the appellant has not come to this Honorable Tribunal with clean hands. |

5. That the appellant is estopped due to his own conduct to file the instant Service

Appeal. ‘
6. That the appeliant is trying to conceal the material facts from this Honorable

Tribunal. _ |
FACTS:- ‘

1) - Petain to personal information needs no comments.

2) Pertain to record needs no comments.

3) Incorrect. The appellant is found insufficient and a habitual absentee, as
perusal of his service record reveals that in past he was remained absent from
his lawful duty for a total period of 1€1 days, to which he was awarded different
punishments and in this regard there are 02 bad entries, with no good entry in
his credit. Besides, during the year 2020, the appellant was awarded major
punishment of dismissal from service due to involvement in criminal case vide
FIR No. 852, dated 09.07.2020 U/S 419/420 PPC Police Station Cantt; District
DI Khan, after which he subsequently reinstated in service on departmental
appeal.

4) Incorrect. The appellant was remained absent from his lawful duty with effect
from 11.09.2022 till the date of his removal from service for a long period of 04
months and 20 days without any leave or prior permission of the competent |
authority. The plea taken by the appellant with regard to the iliness of his wife is
a propounded story.

5) Incorrect. The appellant failed to submit any leave application before the
competent authority. :

6) Incorrect. The appellant willfully remained absent from his iawful duty without
any leave or prior permission of the competent authority.

7) Incorrect and denied. On the allegations of prolong absence the appellant was
issued Charge Sheet alongwith Summary of Allegations and Enquiry Officer
was nominated. The Charge Sheet was properly served upon him through
special messenger on his home address and his signature was obtained as a
token of receipt, but he failed to submit his reply or to appear before the
Enquiry Officer. (Copy of Charge Sheet attdched herewith as annexure “A”).
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8)

9)

10)

(F)

Incorrect. Proper departmental enquiry has already been initiated against the
appellant, as he was issued Charge Sheet and Summary of Allegation and SI
Sajid Hussain was nominated as Enquiry Officer. The Charge Sheet alongwith
Summary of Allegation was served upon him by the Enquiry Officer, but he
failed to submit his reply. Moreover, for participation with enquiry the appellant
was summoned time and again by the Enquiry Officer, but he did not turn up.
Hence, the Enquiry Officer found him guilty of the charges leveled against him.
Upon the findings of Enquiry Officer, the appellant was issued Final Show
Cause Notice and served upon him on 09.01.2023, but he failed to submit his
reply. However, he was calied for personal hearing in orderly room, but he
deliberately failed to appear before the competent authority by meaning thereby
that the appellant was no more interested in the service of police department.
After fulfillment of all codal formalities the appellant was removed from service
as per law/rules. (Copy of the summon, enquiry report, final show cause notice
and reference are attached herewith as annexure “B,C,D & E")

Incorrect. Departmental appeal submitted by the appellant was thoroughly
examined and rejected on sound grounds and a copy of which has already
been provided to the appellant vide office Order Endst; No. 3514/S| Legal,

“dated 11.04.2023. However, on the application of the appellant the copy of

such order was again provided to him.

Incorrect. The appellant has not come to this Honorable Tribunal with clean
hands; hence the instant appeal being devoid of merits may kindly be
dismissed on the following grounds.

GROUNDS:-

A)

B)

C)

D)

E)

Incorrect. The Para has already been explain in the preceding Para 07 of fact.
However, regular enquiry has already kteen initiated against the appellant and
during the course of enquiry, the appellant was summoned time and again with
the direction to submit his reply of Charge Sheet and to join the enquiry
proceedings, but he deliberately failed to do so. Hence after fulfillment of all
codal formalities required as per law the appeilant was awarded major
punishment of removal from service.

Incorrect. Upon the findings of Enquiry Officer the appellant was issued Final
Show Cause Notice and served upon him on his home address, but he failed to
submit his reply. Besides, he was called for personal hearing accordingly, but
he did not turn up. Hence, sufficient and proper opportunities at every level of
defense in the light of natural justice have already been offered to the appellant,
but he deliberately failed to avail these opportunities and to prove himself
innocent.

Incorrect. The action so far taken by the respondent No. 04 against the
appellant is legally justified and accordance to law/rules. Hence, the
respondents have never committed any violation of law/rules in the case of
appellant.

Incorrect. The appellant has trying to mislead this Honorable Court. In fact the
appellant was already deait with proper enquiry on account of his wiliful
absence under the relevant iaw rules i.e Police Rules 1975 amended in the
year 2014. The appeilant was absolutely treated in accordance to law/rules and
the respondents have not committed any discrimination or violation of any
article of the constitution of Isiamic Repubiic of Pakistan as the appellant was
never deprived from his legal right.

incorrect. For completion of enquiry, the appellant was summoned by the
Enquiry Officer and then by the Competent authority, but he deliberately failed
to join the enquiry proceeding or to appear before the competent authority to
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'defend himself. Hence, after fulfillment of all codal formalities the major

k]

*'3.. punishment of removal from service was imposed upon the appellant in
'ﬁq' accordance to law/rules.

F) Incorrect and the Para has already been explained in the preceding Para No. D
and E quoted above.

G) Incorrect. For disposal of departmental appeal the relevant record to the case
was examined and the appellant was called and heard in person in orderly
room held on 07.04.2023, but he failed to present any justification regarding his
innocence.

H) Incorrect. The Honorable Tribunal have the powers to decide each and every
case under the law at their own facts and merit. In fact, the appellant was
proceeded against proper departmentally under the law/rules and the
respondents did not commit with any violation of law rules in the case of
appellant. _

)] Incorrect. The jobless of the appellant was happened due to his own |
misconduct and he himself is responsible for such situation as he did not take
interest in the official duties assigned to him, otherwise respondents have no
any personal grudges with him.

J) The respondent may also be permitted to raise additional grounds at the time of
arguments. :

PRAYERS:-

Keeping in view the above facts and circumstances, it is most humbly
prayed that the instant service appeal being not maintainable may kindly be dismissed

with costs please.

ssan) PSP . (Tahir a&j PSP

Superi dent of Police FRP, Commandant FRP,
DI n Range, DI Khan Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
(RRespondent No. 04) (Respondent No. 03)

v &

Dr. Muhammad AkhtarAbbas egal
For Inspector Gener Police,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
(Respondent No. 02 = ')
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70‘][/,CS§ /s RP dated: 2& /o jau22
CHARGHE SHEEY

i —uperintendent of Police of FRP DIKhan as competent authority, am of the
| } )

opinion that you C onstable Muhammad Adnan No.8886/I'RI’_of FRP DIKhan

Fange have comimitted the following, acls/omission as defined in Rule 2 (iii) of

él’uli('c Riles 1975. ‘

Mccording to daily diary report No.14 dated 13.09.2022 of Police Station Gul Imam |
Jank, vou remained absent from law full dutics with cffect {rom 11.09.2022 to till
Jate without any leave or permission [rom the 1High up’s

G tisayrass “Misconducl” on your part ag defined in Rule 2 (iii) of Police Roles

4
1075 and has rendered voursell Hable to be proceeded against departmentally.

‘ i ;l‘ reason o the above, you seem to be guilty as sufficient materials is placed
| :
oD e e undersigned; therelore, iLis decided to proceed against you in yvnm al
police proceeding,.
You are therefore, 1'c'c]1_;ir0d to submit vour written reply within 07 days of the
receipt of this charges sheet to the Enquiry Officer.
Vi Your wrillen reply, if any, should reach the Linquiry Officer within specific
pwevrad, tailing which it shall be presumed that you have no defense to offer and
i thal case ox-parte action shall follow against you.
Y indnnale as to whether vou desire to be heard in person or not? )
Ctdteiment of alteeation is o'l‘x(:loscd:
. —
hS | jﬂ’l he
pA {“ ‘ ““w“)‘] l S¢perintendent of Police, FRP
) .77 DiKhan Range DiKhan
LA
Gy e g
-y ®23

Atdornt

>>1 6, it L 5

Office superintendent

ta;mtq‘\gi,mgﬂyl AN o L/ 'FRP Hars; Peshawar
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PCTETINARY ACTION

Cepertiendent of Police of FRP DiKhan as competent authority, am of the opinian

Gt e Conslable. Muhanunad Adnan No.8886/1'RP of FRP DIKhan Range of FRP

have commilted the following acts/omission as defined in Rule 2 (iii) of Police Rules

SEATHMENT OF ALLEGATION

1. Aceording, to daily diary report No.13 dated 11.09.2022 of Police Station Gul Imam
{ank, vou remained absent from law full duties with effect from 17.09.2022 to it
date without any leave or permission fyom the High up's.

G Itis a gross “Misconduct” on your part as defined in Rule 2 (iit) of Police Rules

175 and has rendered vourself liable to be proceeded against departmentally.

o the narpose of serutinize the cond act of said Constable with relerence to the

Lo
: ' ' ; ’:ﬂm\'t‘ allegation, S Sajid Iussain of VRP DIKhan Range is appointed as Enquiry
1

i

Crficer.

L ihe Mnquicy Officer shall conduct proceeding in accordance with provision of
Police Rules 1975 and shall provide reasonable opportunity of defense and
Ccarng o the accused official, record it is finding and make with twenty five (25)
vy of the receipt of this order, recommendation as to punishmuent or othaor
< oropriaie action against the accused official,

Cac delingquent official/officer shall join the proceeding on the date, time and

e Tiied by the Bnquiry Officer.

Mo )y

Syperinterddent of Policd FRP

fb—;)_,y:’ - 4 DIKhan Range DIKhan
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FINAL SHOW C. JSE MOTICE,

WHEREAS YOU, Constable Muhammad Adnan No.8886/I’ RP

found guilty of following misconduct in violation of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Police Disciplinary Rules 1975 vy-th amondmont 2014.
I

According to daily tiary report No.13 datec. 11.09.2022 of Police
Slatmn Gul Imam Tank, you rerzined absent from law full duties with effect
from L 1LUS.20224 l0 il date vithout any lvave or peciussion from  tho

High-up’s.

After completion {%e crquirvy the Inquiry Officer submitted his
finding, in which the charges Je.oled against you were proved without any

shadow of doubt.

As a resull thereoi, o, MIUHAMMAD ARIF, Superintendent of

Police, I'RP, D.1.Khan Range )LKhan as competent aixthority have
tentatively decided to impose upon you the penalty of Major/ Minor

punishment Undbr Section 3 of the said or dinance.

1 Youave therefore, vo guived L Ehew Chuse as o wity the aforesaid penaity
should not be imposed upon you,
2. W no reply to this notice is veccived within 15-days of its delivery in the

normal course of circumstances, i shall be presumed that you have no defense

to put in and in that case an ex-ma1e action shall be taken against you.

Ay
Sul:gl\t,lndent of Polife,

FiZ, D.1.Khan Range D.LKhan.

Atterto P

dent
fice up a0 ol
%R&ljg[i&%ﬁhawaf



Constable Muhammad Adnan No.8886/FRP was served with Final
Show Cause Notice on 09.01.2023 for the “nisconduct that according daily diary report
No.13 dated 11.09.2022 of Police Station Gul Imam Tank, he remained absent from
law full duties with effect from 11.(:_&2022 to till date without any leave or permission.

from the High-up’s.

He was required to submit his reply of said Final Show Cause

— ]

Notice within stipulated period but he failed to do so.

Submitted for kind perusal and further order please.
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<+ BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1311/2023.

Muhammad Adnan Ex-constable No. 8886 FRP DI Khan Range R/o Village Pai
Tehsil & District TankK. .. .........oiiiiee et Appellant.

VERSUS

Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar &
others..........coeeeeeei e, weeeee......RESPONdeEnts.

AUTHORITY LETTER

Respectfully Sheweth:-

We respondents No. 1 to 4 do hereby solemnly authorize HC
Muhammad Zubair FRP HQrs; to attend the Honorable Tribunal and submit
affidavit/Para-wise comments required for the defeénse of above Service Appeal on
our behalf. ‘

»

assan) PSP (Tahir MSP
ndent of Police FRP, Commandant FRP,
shan Range, DI Khan Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

espondent No. 04) (Respondent No. 03)

Supe
DI

- K.

Dr. Muhammad A
For Inspector Generdl of Police,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
(Respondent No, 02 -~ ")
—~ T

f———-_-_—
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._B_EFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

" Service Appeal No. 1311/2023.
Muhammad Adnan Ex-constable No. 8886 FRP DI Khan Range R/o Village Pai

Tehsil & District Tank..........c.oo Appellant.
VERSUS

klnspector General. of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar &

OIS ..o e e e e et e et s e e e eee e e RESPONAENTS.
AFFIDAVIT

We respondents No. 1 to 4 do hereby solemnly affirm and
declare on oath that the contents of the accompanying Para-wise Comments is
correct to the best of our knowledge and belief that nothing has been concealed
from this Honorable Court.

it is further stated on oath that in this appeal, the answering
respondents have neither been placed ex-parte nor their defense has been struck
off/costs.

(Tahir Khan) PSP
Commandant FRP,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar -~

(Respondent No. 04) (Respondent No. 03)

4

Dr. Muhammad Akhtar Abbas-DIG/Legal

For Inspector Generali of Police,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
(Respondent No. 02 %23)

—




